OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: HAGENO Maname	
HOME ADDRESS: 2252 W. 2rd Ave., Venequive	r, 10
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11665 SEX:	(M) AGE: 24
OCCUPATION: Dry Cleaner (Caplana	<u>5 * </u>
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under wha partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	t name and whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Kimono Cleaners, 2085 Year St., V	anouwe, BC
MARRIED? No	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Non e	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: No.	ne -
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None
AGE OF CHILDREN:	None
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Nome	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies	are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims	or deposit of title deed)
	None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	None

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
DATE OF THE PARTY	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Nohe
•	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED '
•	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 7 room frame dwelling at 2252 W. 3rd Ave., Vanco
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father, Rinzou Hagino
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	None
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
enve	
	IF PARM LAND PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
6	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
1	
 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
- -	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
 ST	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Personal affects at 2252 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, BG. is conserve question.
T 1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Personal affects at 2259 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, BC in owner's custod. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Personal affects at 2259 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, BC in owner's custod. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
517	GIVE, BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Personal affects at 2259 %, 3rd Ave., Vancouve, BC is ones's out-of-
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Personal affects at 2959 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, BC in control outled HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

	RANCE CARRIED OF	ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
	TGAGES, LIENS AN	ND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONI	EYS OWING TO YOU	U (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
		None
7. BONE		SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK	ACCOUNTS: Non	
9. LIFE	INSURANCE 500 Pr	rudential Life of Canada Policy No. unknown
		add to date. Benificiary mother, Teruyo Hagino Policy
mer's po 10. INTE		TES OR TRUSTS. None
11. SAFE	TY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
		None
LIABILIT		
LIABILIT	lesi	
LIABILIT 1. PERS	IESI ONAL DEBTS:	
LIABILIT 1. PERS	lesi	Man. Company of the state of th
LIABILIT 1. PERS	IESI ONAL DEBTS:	
LIABILIT 1. PERS	IESI ONAL DEBTS:	Man. Company of the state of th
LIABILIT 1. PERS 2. TRAD	ONAL DEBTS:	None Contract of the second of
LIABILIT 1. PERS 2. TRAD	ONAL DEBTS:	Man. Company of the state of th
LIABILIT 1. PERS 2. TRAD	ONAL DEBTS:	None .
LIABILIT 1. PERS 2. TRAD REMARKS I certification of the control of the certification of t	ONAL DEBTS: Ty that the above information in any protected	None .
1 certification description of indirect	ONAL DEBTS: Ty that the above information in any protected	None None Transition is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ed area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Aug. 12/43
Our File No. 2334	
Pull Name, HA	GINO, Masame (Sam) (Surname in Blook Letters)
Registration No. 1160	Male - Pemale Age Aug. 5/1917 (Check)
Former Address	2252 West 3rd. Ave., City
Date Evacuated 15/4	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Tesent Address	White Cleaning & Pressing Co., Toronto, Ontario
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother KOMETAL Names of Children und	IE, Talyo #01824Name of Pather Rengo #01826
kequested by	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No.
Additional Information	m Dry Cleaner

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 2334

July 25/46

RE: Masame (Sam) RAGINO, Reg. No. 11663

CHATTELS: The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 9/42 and was evacuated on April 15/42, declared personal effects at 2252 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, in his own possession. These were apparently taken with him at the time of his evacuation.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

MCMETS The account of the above was credited with the sum of \$2.29, being a RECEIVABLE: refund of security deposit for light from the B. C. Electric Railway Co.

LIFE The above declared a life insurance policy with the Prudential Life INSURANCE: Insurance Co. of Canada in the sum of \$500.00, the beneficiary being his mother, Teruyo HAGINO. This policy did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 25/46

GBS:LBM

G.B. Speid

File He. 2314

July 25/16

Tato File rotalle to aleba eguitet the above person.

the above summing to constitute to be in accompany with the